
e-drr *o Canara Bank4
J .l'i ' ': ::_j'

ANNEXURE.l4

CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Ref: Veialpore/E - AUCTION /HL /24-ZS

To

NA (CO BORROWER)
Address 1: NA

CANARA EANK

OFFICER

Can Banl<

Date:01.02.2025

NAM E: RAMKESH RAMPREET MTSAD (BORROWER/MoRTGAGOR)
Address 1: AMBHUNAGAR MOGRAVADI
TAL VALSAD DIST VALSAD 395001

Dear Sit,

Sub: Notice tlnder Section 13[4J of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
an d. En forcen:ent of security Interest Act,200z read with Rule B[6) of the security tnterest
IEnfbrcenient) Rules, 2002.

****r*++* )t *x**,***)t* *+

As you are aware, I on behalf of canara Bank, veialpore branch, have taken possession oi the
assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Seciion 13[4) of the
subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payahle by you rn nr,. vejalpn."
Branch of C;rnara Bank. The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully desciibcd in
the Schedule of Sa Ie Notice.

Hencc, ir.1 tcrms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rrrles made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.

This is without prcjudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or rny
other law in fbrce.

lst

/fr\t-\ )uL
RE . SALE NOTICE

CC

RUVESH DHIRUBHAI PATEL (GUARANTOR)
ADDRESS- AT PADARDA POST: UNTDI TAL
DIST: VALSAD 396385

ou



.,.
I

ANNEXURE - 13
(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties)

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDrA UNDERTAKTNG)

SAIE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice fbr Sale of lmnrovabLe Properties under the Securitization and
Reconstructior of Financial Assets and Enforcenlent of Security Ilrterest Act, 2002 r'ead lvitll
provision to Rule 8 (6J of the Securitv Interest (Enforcenrent) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and
Cuarantor Is) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secure d
Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer ofCanara Bank,
Veialpore Branch, will be sold "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on
27.02.2O25,for recovery of Rs.7,89,894.75 (Seven lakh eighty nine thousand eight hundred
ninety four rupees and seventy five paise) as on 21.08.2023 plus further interest and
other charges due to Canara Bank Veialpore Branch, fl'om Ramkesh Rampreet Misad
(BORROWER/MORTGAGOR) & NA (CO BORROWER) & RUVESH DHIRUBHAT PATEL
(GUARANTOR)

The reserve price will be Rs.730000/- and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.73000/-
The Earnest Money Deposit is to be deposited in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alliance Private
Linrited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the Challan therein to deposit the
EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in thc said challan on or
before 26.02.2025.

Details and full description ofthe immovable property with known encumbrances, ifany.

R.S. No. 146 Paiki 7, Plot No. R-6 Flat No.205, Second Floor, Shreeii Complex Opp. Hindu
Smashan Bhumi, Nr. Cricket Ground, Nr. Kailash Ovara High School, Nr. Sethiya Nagar,
Valsad-Gundlav Road, Pardi-Sandhpor, Valsad-396001
North-Open to sky South-passage then flat no 202
East- Entrance passage and flat no 205 West-Flat no 204

For detailed terms and conditions ofthe sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara
Bank's website (www.canarabank.comJ or may contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank
Veialpore Branch, Ph. No.9427314757 during office hours on any working day.

gitd-{-{rt-6 FORCANARABANK

Date:01.02.2025
Place: SURAT

Officer
OFFICER



DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 07.02,2025

1. Name and Address ofthe Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, Vejalpore Branch
2. Name and Address of the Borrower(sJ/ CLrarantor[s]:

NAME: Ramkesh Rarnpreet Misad (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1: AMBHUNAGAR MOGRAVADI TAL VALSAD DIST VALSAD 395001

NA fco BORR0WER)

Address 1: NA

RUVESH DHIRUBHAI PATEL (GUARANTOR)

Address 1: AT PADARDA POST : UNTDI TAL DIST: VALSAD 396385

3. Total liabilities: Rs.7,89,894.75 [Seven lakh eighty nine thousand eighthundred ninety
four rupees and seventy five paise) as on 21.08.2023 plus further interest and other
charges due

4. (a) Nlorle oIAtrc'ron: E-arrctirrn

(b) Details of Auction service provider:

Company Name M/s PSB Alliance Pvt Ltd (BAANKNETI

Support Help Desk
Number 4291220220, 9a9221984A, 8160205051

E- Ma il s0 DDort.baanknet(dosballiance.com

E-Auction Website https://baanknet.com/

[c) Date & Time of Auction:27.OZ.ZO?S (01:00 pm to 3:00 pm]

[d] Place of Auction: ONLINE

5. Rest.rve Pricc: Rs.73OOOO/-

6. Other terms and conditions:
a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website
https:1/baanknet.com /, Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms
before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.
b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on
2O.O2.2OZS (10:00 am to 5:00 pm).
c) The p|operty will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve price and the
participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.
d) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserue Price is to be deposited in E-WaIlet of I!I/s PSB Altiance
Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the challan tlerein to



.i:-r i.,

[ ;,,.. :
deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT irr tlre account details as melttioned in the said
challan on or before 26.0?,2025.
eJ In tending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details
with regrrd to digital signatule please coutact the service provider M/s PSB Alliance Private
Limited (BAANKNET).

l) After payment of the EMD amount, the intendir.rg bidders should submit a copy of r[e fbllorvipg
documents/deta ils on or before 26.02.2O25 between 10:00 arn to 4:00 pm., to Caral.a Bauli,
Velalpore Branch by hand or by elnail.

it.

Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTCS/NEfrT,
acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.
Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Plooland Address proof. Howevcr, successfirl bidder would
have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of nrakirg paymert
of balance amount of 25%o of bid atrount.
Bidders Nante. Contact No,, Address, E Mail Id.
Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

ilt.
IV,

gJ The intending bidders should register their names at portal https: /llbaanknet.cqrr/ and get
their user lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online tr.aining on E-
auction fronl the service provider M/s PSB Atliance Private Limited (BAANKNET).
hl EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be lefunded to them. The EMD shall not carry
any inte,'est.
i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their
offers in multiples of Rs.10,000.00/- [The amount can be decided by the Authorizecl 0fficer
depending upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs. 10000.00/- as increnrental
value]. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price] on closure of 'online'
auction shall be declared as successful bidder, Sale shall be confirmed in favor of the successfui
bidder, subject to confirmation ofthe same by the secured creditor.
j) The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid),
immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from
the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor, If the successful bidder fails to pay the
sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized officer without any
notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.
k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 lacs (Rupees Fifty lacsl and above, the successfr"rl bidder will have
to deduct TDS at the rate L0/o on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of rDS
certificate to the Bank.
IJ AII charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be
borne by the successful bidder only.
nrl Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of
the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.
n) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but intereste d in participating
tlle e-auction, they can approach concerned circle office, Regional office or Branch office of
Canara Bank which, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.
oJ For further details contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank Veialpore Branch [ph. No.
9427314757, E-mail id: cbl7l37@canarabank,com OR the seryice provider M/s pSB
Alliance Private Limited (BAANKNET).



!:' -5 Tr ;\',r- J I^^,,.,,. i;.,i,j ji'dr urF {laniilt} jjank /:
I $ tna..: sy"+i.o," !

SPECIAL TNSTRUCTTON/CAUTTON

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure Ilnternet
failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part ofthe bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off
such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary
arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so that
they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

I

gfr+{tIt?F* CANARA BANK

OFFICER

BANK

t,i,\61^

Date:01.02.2025
Place: Surat


